900261137 07/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Billy Chen		07/05/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visionshock Entertainment, LLC		
Street Address:	1142 S. Diamond Bar Blvd., Suite 834		
City:	Diamond Bar		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91765		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3582977	VISIONSHOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2133873636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: croh@ewpat.com
Correspondent Name: Chong Roh

Address Line 1: 3600 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2228
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chong Roh
Signature:	/cr/
Date:	07/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=20130719_125730#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0349 OP \$40.00 3582977

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE this day of ______, 2013and is by and between Mr. Billy Chen, an individual (hereafter referred as "Assignor"), and Visionshock Entertainment LLC, a California limited liability company with principle place of business at 1142 S. Diamond Bar Blvd., Suite 834, Diamond Bar, California, 91765, (hereafter referred as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor had adopted, used, and was using, and Assignor is the owner of the mark "VISIONSHOCK" for Arranging and conducting nightclub entertainment events; Arranging and conducting nightclub parties; Disc jockeys for parties and special events; Entertainment services, namely, conducting parties; Entertainment services, namely, conducting parties for the purpose of dating and social introduction for adults; Theatrical and musical floor shows provided at discotheques and nightclubs, in Interstate Commerce, and was the owner of the mark at all times prior to the assignment referenced herein, and Assignor is currently using the mark in the Interstate Commerce until assigned herein;

WHEREAS, the ownership of the mark is documented by a U.S. Trademark Registration covering the Trademark "visionshock", Registration No. 3,582,977, copy of the trademark registration, is attached hereto and described in more detail in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all rights of the mark, and Assignor is desirous of assigning and Assignee is desirous of acquiring, all rights, title, and interest throughout the United States and in the world in, to, and of the mark, together with the right to sue for past infringement, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all rights to trademark, including all related applications and registrations, present and in the future, in the mark, both Federal and State.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, his successors, executors, administrators and assigns all of Assignor's rights in, to, and of the mark identified above, and all rights therein, including but not limited to, all federal and state trademark rights thereof and the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the entire known world, including any territories to be established by men beyond the earth. Such assignment of the rights shall be effective retroactive as of the date of first use, or the first intent-to-use application, which ever is earlier and applicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has read, understood, and agreed to all the terms of this agreement.

Date: 7/5/19

Billy Chen

Address: 345 cloverleaf dr, suitec baldwin park ca 91706

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 07/19/2013